
MAGHA 20,1881 (SAKA)

BePaaaI IIoBpUaJ at Kurula

°1t. Sbri T. B. VIHal 8ao: Will
Ule Minister of Labour uuI EmpIo)'-
me.t be pleased to refer to Ule reply given to Starred Question No. 1003 on the 8th March, 1959 and state:

(a) whether the plans and estimates tor the cQllStruction of thirty-bed regional hospital at Kurasia in the Korba coal fields have since been finalised; and

(b> it so, when the construction will commence?

The Depat)' MIDIster 01 Lallaw (Sbri Ablcl AD): (a> Yes.

(b> The site which was origina1ly selected has since been considered unsuitable because of development activities in th.., adjacent coal·bearlng areas. Another site bas been selected and construction will commence as soon as the required formalities are completed..

SbrI T. B. VIUal 8ao: May I know whether in view of the tact that It takes a' long time to get imported apparatus like X-ray and other necessary equipment for hospitals, the necessary orders for the equipment tor the hospitals have already been placed?

Sbri Ablcl AD: The Commissioner of the Coal Mines Weltare Fund bas taken the necessary steps In the matter.

Stmatloa iD 'NIlTA uuI NBPA

015. SbrI Bamellhwar Tantla: Will the PrIme MIDIster be pleased to state:

(a> whether it is a fact that the law and order situation in Naga Hills Tuensang and NEFA areas deterlo-
mted since November·December, 1959 aDd diaturbed areas were enlarged;
uuI

(b> it so, the reasons therefor?

The ParIiameDw,. 8eereW)' &0 die IIbIiater of B:de1'IIa1 Main (SbrI
I. K. 1IuarIb): <a> No.

<b) This does not arise.

Sbri Bam_war Tant!a: Is it a fact that some non-Nagas were recently arrested for collaborating. with rebels?

Sbrll. N. Bazarlb: I have no intormation to give about this.

Sbri Bamellawar Tantla: Since the emergency was declared, how many rebels were killed by our forces, and what were our losses?

The PrIme MIDIster aad MlnlRer of b&ernal Main <SUi , ... lharlal Nehru): We have stated lome f\gurs in the past. I have not got any up- to-date figures now.

Shrl OhiDtamODi PanfIraId: We are reading in the newspapers that durinlf the last two or three months, the situation in the Naga Hills area is most disturbed and many raids are taking place. But the Parliamentary Secretary does not say that the situation has deteriorated. WluIt is ~
matter? We would like to know the exact position.

Mr. Speaker: This is a general answer.

Shrl OhiDlamoai PanIgrahI: Durinlf the last three or four months, we have been seeing in the newspapers that many times the Nagas have raided, and many incidents have taken place. But the Parliamentary Secretary says that nothing has happened.

Shrllawlharlal NeIma: The answer is that the situation has not deteriorated. It has, in fact, broadly improved. That, of course, does not

. mean that no incident has occurred.
They have occurred. Our judgment is that the situation is very much better, and in fact, possibly as a result of this and in lome desperation, some incide~ts occurred; some incident can always occur. It can occur in the heart of Delhi; that Is a different matter. And I do not mean to imply that things are completely settled anel' everything i. good there. I merely stated that the situation Is considerably better than It has been In the
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Sbri Hem Banw May I know
~hether it is a fact that recently at
·Gauhati, the Prime Minister described this area as almost a war region? I quote him verbatim. He said it was almost a war region. That was how it was described by the Prime Minister at Gauhati. May I know whether this description has any relation to the improvement of the situation in the area or to the worsening of it! .

Sbri 'awaharlal Nehru: I have no
·recollection of what I said on the Gccasion and in what context. It Is iliftlcult. I try not to remember all
·that I have always said; ;tis too much of a burden on my mind. It depends on the context etc. But what I have Aid 1& this that undoubtedly it has been a disturbed rel(lOn all this time, and the situation is I1IJ1ch better now.
11 one goes into a great deal of detail, rOne may do 80. .

Sbri H_ Barua: May I make a reference to the context? . . .

Mr. Speaker: Are we having 11 ~
cussion on it DOW?

Sbri B_ Barua: If I make a reference to the context, that would clarit7 the situation.

AI! BOIL. Member: For, it has deteriorated.

Mr. Speaker: He is under the Impression that it is, no doubt, a disturbed region; beyond that, even if he Ihould have said that it was 11 war region, he only meant that it was cml7 a disturbed regiou.
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The ~ III 1Dd1l8tr7' (Sbri
MaDabhai Shah): (a) to (c). A ltat&-
ment Is placed on the Table of the House.

(a) The quantity and the coat of oils from fish and marine anlmala dur-Ing 1959 (January-October) is 2,831
cwts. and lts. 1,86,000 respectlve17.

(b) The total demand of fI.h oU as such has not j-o"n estimated; the demand of Shark Liver Oil only has ~
estimated at 1,00,000 ,allons by the Pharmaceutical Enquiry Committae,
19M.

